

Dazme Chand Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No.11364 of 2026

07.08.2026 Present: Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 8.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 06.08.2026 from the Deputy Commissioner, Chamba, H.P.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the same.

List on **18.08.2026.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 07, 2026
(R.Atal)